Distributor of Texas Instruments: Excellent Integrated System Limited
Datasheet of UCC28220D - IC REG CTRLR FLYBACK PWM 16-SOIC
Contact us: sales@integrated-circuit.com Website: www.integrated-circuit.com
Excellent Integrated System LimitedExcellent Integrated System Limited
Stocking DistributorStocking Distributor
Click to view price, real time Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:Click to view price, real time Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
Texas InstrumentsTexas Instruments
UCC28220DUCC28220D

in 16-pin SOIC package and a slightly larger 20-pin TSSOP package to allow for high voltage pin spacing to
meet UL1950 creepage clearance safety requirements.
ORDERING INFORMATION
TEMPERATURE RANGE
UVLO THRESHOLDS
110-V HV JFET
STARTUP CIR-
PACKAGED DEVICESTEMPERATURE RANGE
TA = TJ
UVLO THRESHOLDS STARTUP CIR-
CUIT SOIC−16 (D) TSSOP-16 (PW) TSSOP-20 (PW)
−40°C to +105°C
10 V on / 8 V off NO UCC28220D UCC28220PW −
−40°C to +105°C
13 V on / 8 V off YES UCC28221D − UCC28221PW
NOTE: D (SOIC) and PW (TSSOP) packages are available taped and reeled. Add R suffix to device type, e.g. UCC28220DR or UCC28221PWR.
The reel quanities are 2,500 devices per reel for D package and 2,000 devices per reel for the PW package.
CONNECTION DIAGRAM
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
16
15
14
13
12
11
10
9
LINEOV
LINEHYS
VDD
CS1
SLOPE
CS2
SS
CTRL
VIN (for UCC28221)
N/C (for UCC28220)
LINEUV
REF
OUT1
OUT2